
COUNCIL BUDGET AND SETTING OF THE COUNCIL TAX FOR 2024/25 
Appendix 2 – Tax Tables 2024/25 

 

 

TABLE A

PARISH/SPECIAL EXPENSE AREA COUNCIL TAX BASE
Barcombe 661.6
Glynde & Beddingham 190.9
Chailey 1,467.2
Ditchling 1,176.6
East Chiltington 201.1
Falmer 71.6
Firle 127.8
Hamsey 296.9
Iford 94.5
Kingston 428.4
Lewes 6,328.1
Newhaven 3,960.8
Newick 1,148.5
Peacehaven 5,044.9
Piddinghoe 130.6
Plumpton 709.6
Ringmer 2,117.6
Rodmell 208.7
St Ann Without 40.6
St John Without 27.6
Seaford 9,729.9
Southease 22.1
South Heighton 278.1
Streat 84.7
Tarring Neville 9.0
Telscombe 2,577.5
Westmeston 167.0
Wivelsfield 1,236.3
Total 38,538.3

COUNCIL TAX BASE 2024/25



 

TABLE B

COUNCIL 
TAX 

PRECEPT

TAX BASE BAND D 
COUNCIL 

TAX 

COUNCIL 
TAX 

PRECEPT

TAX BASE BAND D 
COUNCIL 

TAX 
£ £ £ £

Barcombe 33,764 646.0 52.27 34,777 661.6 52.57
Beddingham and Glynde 13,568 184.0 73.76 17,914 190.9 93.83
Chailey 79,000 1,436.7 55.84 87,621 1,467.2 60.56
Ditchling 110,893 1,143.2 97.00 119,210 1,176.6 101.32
East Chiltington 8,059 199.8 40.33 8,700 201.1 43.26
Falmer 1,000 69.7 14.35 1,000 71.6 13.97
Firle 11,000 123.4 89.17 11,500 127.8 89.97
Hamsey 18,215 294.4 61.86 19,125 296.9 64.41
Iford 49 94.4 0.52 - 94.5 0.00
Kingston 55,050 424.0 129.84 58,585 428.4 136.76
Lewes 1,363,742 6,210.5 280.30 1,462,796 6,328.1 290.74
Newhaven 595,380 3,855.6 192.90 672,430 3,960.8 207.22
Newick 68,537 1,118.7 61.26 73,000 1,148.5 63.56
Peacehaven 749,213 4,977.7 159.59 864,932 5,044.9 180.41
Piddinghoe 11,515 128.1 89.88 11,515 130.6 88.16
Plumpton 73,273 697.8 105.01 84,319 709.6 118.82
Ringmer 157,084 2,067.2 78.34 155,991 2,117.6 75.95
Rodmell 15,466 213.3 72.52 16,548 208.7 79.30
St Ann Without - 40.2 0.00 - 40.6 0.00
St John Without - 27.4 0.00 - 27.6 0.00
Seaford 1,061,609 9,556.3 117.83 1,101,019 9,729.9 119.78
Southease - 22.5 0.00 - 22.1 0.00
South Heighton 14,486 277.1 52.27 19,057 278.1 68.53
Streat 5,423 83.5 64.91 6,276 84.7 74.08
Tarring Neville - 9.1 0.00 - 9.0 0.00
Telscombe 282,261 2,545.2 135.84 299,937 2,577.5 140.99
Westmeston 13,000 162.2 80.13 13,000 167.0 77.83
Wivelsfield 122,120 1,231.3 99.18 125,022 1,236.3 101.12

4,863,707 37,839.4 128.54 5,264,274 38,538.3 136.60

2023/24 2024/25

TOWN/PARISH

TOWN COUNCIL & PARISH COUNCIL PRECEPTS AND TAX BASES 2024/25 AND PRIOR YEAR



 

TABLE C

DISTRICT 
EXP'S

PARISH 
EXP'S

SPECIAL 
EXP'S

TOTAL 
BAND D 

PROPERTY
£ £ £ £

Barcombe 209.89 52.57 0.00 262.46
Beddingham and Glynde 209.89 93.83 0.00 303.72
Chailey 209.89 59.72 0.84 270.45
Ditchling 209.89 101.32 0.00 311.21
East Chiltington 209.89 43.26 0.00 253.15
Falmer 209.89 13.97 0.00 223.86
Firle 209.89 89.97 0.00 299.86
Hamsey 209.89 64.41 0.00 274.30
Iford 209.89 0.00 0.00 209.89
Kingston 209.89 136.76 0.00 346.65
Lewes 209.89 231.16 59.58 500.63
Newhaven 209.89 169.77 37.45 417.12
Newick 209.89 63.56 0.00 273.45
Peacehaven 209.89 171.45 8.96 390.30
Piddinghoe 209.89 88.16 0.00 298.05
Plumpton 209.89 118.82 0.00 328.71
Ringmer 209.89 73.66 2.29 285.84
Rodmell 209.89 79.30 0.00 289.19
St Ann Without 209.89 0.00 0.00 209.89
St John Without 209.89 0.00 0.00 209.89
Seaford 209.89 113.16 6.62 329.67
Southease 209.89 0.00 0.00 209.89
South Heighton 209.89 68.53 0.00 278.42
Streat 209.89 74.08 0.00 283.97
Tarring Neville 209.89 0.00 0.00 209.89
Telscombe 209.89 116.37 24.62 350.88
Westmeston 209.89 77.83 0.00 287.72
Wivelsfield 209.89 101.12 0.00 311.01

COUNCIL TAX 2024/25 - DISTRICT EXPENSES AND SPECIAL ITEMS BAND 'D' EQUIVALENTS

PARISH/AREA



 

TABLE D

BAND A BAND B BAND C BAND D BAND E BAND F BAND G BAND H
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

Barcombe 174.97 204.14 233.30 262.46 320.78 379.11 437.43 524.92
Beddingham and Glynde 202.48 236.23 269.97 303.72 371.21 438.71 506.20 607.44
Chailey 180.30 210.35 240.40 270.45 330.55 390.65 450.75 540.90
Ditchling 207.47 242.05 276.63 311.21 380.37 449.53 518.68 622.42
East Chiltington 168.77 196.89 225.02 253.15 309.41 365.66 421.92 506.30
Falmer 149.24 174.11 198.99 223.86 273.61 323.35 373.10 447.72
Firle 199.91 233.22 266.54 299.86 366.50 433.13 499.77 599.72
Hamsey 182.87 213.34 243.82 274.30 335.26 396.21 457.17 548.60
Iford 139.93 163.25 186.57 209.89 256.53 303.17 349.82 419.78
Kingston 231.10 269.62 308.13 346.65 423.68 500.72 577.75 693.30
Lewes 333.75 389.38 445.00 500.63 611.88 723.13 834.38 1,001.26
Newhaven 278.08 324.43 370.77 417.12 509.81 602.51 695.20 834.24
Newick 182.30 212.68 243.07 273.45 334.22 394.98 455.75 546.90
Peacehaven 260.20 303.57 346.93 390.30 477.03 563.77 650.50 780.60
Piddinghoe 198.70 231.82 264.93 298.05 364.28 430.52 496.75 596.10
Plumpton 219.14 255.66 292.19 328.71 401.76 474.80 547.85 657.42
Ringmer 190.56 222.32 254.08 285.84 349.36 412.88 476.40 571.68
Rodmell 192.79 224.93 257.06 289.19 353.45 417.72 481.98 578.38
St Ann Without 139.93 163.25 186.57 209.89 256.53 303.17 349.82 419.78
St John Without 139.93 163.25 186.57 209.89 256.53 303.17 349.82 419.78
Seaford 219.78 256.41 293.04 329.67 402.93 476.19 549.45 659.34
Southease 139.93 163.25 186.57 209.89 256.53 303.17 349.82 419.78
South Heighton 185.61 216.55 247.48 278.42 340.29 402.16 464.03 556.84
Streat 189.31 220.87 252.42 283.97 347.07 410.18 473.28 567.94
Tarring Neville 139.93 163.25 186.57 209.89 256.53 303.17 349.82 419.78
Telscombe 233.92 272.91 311.89 350.88 428.85 506.83 584.80 701.76
Westmeston 191.81 223.78 255.75 287.72 351.66 415.60 479.53 575.44
Wivelsfield 207.34 241.90 276.45 311.01 380.12 449.24 518.35 622.02

PARISH/AREA

COUNCIL TAX 2024/25 - DISTRICT, PARISH AND SPECIAL EXPENSES BY AREA AND VALUATION BAND



 

 

TABLE E

BAND A BAND B BAND C BAND D BAND E BAND F BAND G BAND H
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

East Sussex Fire Authority (ESFA) 71.66 83.60 95.55 107.49 131.38 155.26 179.15 214.98
Sussex Police & Crime Commissioner (SPCC) 168.61 196.71 224.81 252.91 309.11 365.31 421.52 505.82
East Sussex County Council (ESCC) 1,185.54 1,383.13 1,580.72 1,778.31 2,173.49 2,568.67 2,963.85 3,556.62

MAJOR PRECEPTOR

COUNCIL TAX 2024/25 - MAJOR PRECEPTORS AND VALUATION BAND



 

TABLE F

BAND A BAND B BAND C BAND D BAND E BAND F BAND G BAND H
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

Barcombe 1,600.78 1,867.58 2,134.38 2,401.17 2,934.76 3,468.35 4,001.95 4,802.34
Beddingham and Glynde 1,628.29 1,899.67 2,171.05 2,442.43 2,985.19 3,527.95 4,070.72 4,884.86
Chailey 1,606.11 1,873.79 2,141.48 2,409.16 2,944.53 3,479.89 4,015.27 4,818.32
Ditchling 1,633.28 1,905.49 2,177.71 2,449.92 2,994.35 3,538.77 4,083.20 4,899.84
East Chiltington 1,594.58 1,860.33 2,126.10 2,391.86 2,923.39 3,454.90 3,986.44 4,783.72
Falmer 1,575.05 1,837.55 2,100.07 2,362.57 2,887.59 3,412.59 3,937.62 4,725.14
Firle 1,625.72 1,896.66 2,167.62 2,438.57 2,980.48 3,522.37 4,064.29 4,877.14
Hamsey 1,608.68 1,876.78 2,144.90 2,413.01 2,949.24 3,485.45 4,021.69 4,826.02
Iford 1,565.74 1,826.69 2,087.65 2,348.60 2,870.51 3,392.41 3,914.34 4,697.20
Kingston 1,656.91 1,933.06 2,209.21 2,485.36 3,037.66 3,589.96 4,142.27 4,970.72
Lewes 1,759.56 2,052.82 2,346.08 2,639.34 3,225.86 3,812.37 4,398.90 5,278.68
Newhaven 1,703.89 1,987.87 2,271.85 2,555.83 3,123.79 3,691.75 4,259.72 5,111.66
Newick 1,608.11 1,876.12 2,144.15 2,412.16 2,948.20 3,484.22 4,020.27 4,824.32
Peacehaven 1,686.01 1,967.01 2,248.01 2,529.01 3,091.01 3,653.01 4,215.02 5,058.02
Piddinghoe 1,624.51 1,895.26 2,166.01 2,436.76 2,978.26 3,519.76 4,061.27 4,873.52
Plumpton 1,644.95 1,919.10 2,193.27 2,467.42 3,015.74 3,564.04 4,112.37 4,934.84
Ringmer 1,616.37 1,885.76 2,155.16 2,424.55 2,963.34 3,502.12 4,040.92 4,849.10
Rodmell 1,618.60 1,888.37 2,158.14 2,427.90 2,967.43 3,506.96 4,046.50 4,855.80
St Ann Without 1,565.74 1,826.69 2,087.65 2,348.60 2,870.51 3,392.41 3,914.34 4,697.20
St John Without 1,565.74 1,826.69 2,087.65 2,348.60 2,870.51 3,392.41 3,914.34 4,697.20
Seaford 1,645.59 1,919.85 2,194.12 2,468.38 3,016.91 3,565.43 4,113.97 4,936.76
Southease 1,565.74 1,826.69 2,087.65 2,348.60 2,870.51 3,392.41 3,914.34 4,697.20
South Heighton 1,611.42 1,879.99 2,148.56 2,417.13 2,954.27 3,491.40 4,028.55 4,834.26
Streat 1,615.12 1,884.31 2,153.50 2,422.68 2,961.05 3,499.42 4,037.80 4,845.36
Tarring Neville 1,565.74 1,826.69 2,087.65 2,348.60 2,870.51 3,392.41 3,914.34 4,697.20
Telscombe 1,659.73 1,936.35 2,212.97 2,489.59 3,042.83 3,596.07 4,149.32 4,979.18
Westmeston 1,617.62 1,887.22 2,156.83 2,426.43 2,965.64 3,504.84 4,044.05 4,852.86
Wivelsfield 1,633.15 1,905.34 2,177.53 2,449.72 2,994.10 3,538.48 4,082.87 4,899.44

TOTAL COUNCIL TAX 2024/25 - BY AREA AND VALUATION BAND

PARISH/AREA



 

TABLE G

PARISH/AREA DISTRICT PARISH/TOWN SPECIAL 
EXPENSES

EAST SUSSEX 
FIRE AUTHORITY

SUSSEX POLICE 
& CRIME 

COMMISSIONER

EAST SUSSEX 
COUNTY COUNCIL

TOTAL 
OVERALL 
CHANGE

Barcombe 2.84% 0.57% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.65%
Beddingham and Glynde 2.84% 27.21% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 5.46%
Chailey 2.84% 7.04% 4.48% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.84%
Ditchling 2.84% 4.45% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.73%
East Chiltington 2.84% 7.27% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.79%
Falmer 2.84% -2.65% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.70%
Firle 2.84% 0.90% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.60%
Hamsey 2.84% 4.12% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.73%
Iford 2.84% -100.00% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.72%
Kingston 2.84% 5.33% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.78%
Lewes 2.84% -16.39% 4.72% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.79%
Newhaven 2.84% -10.87% 3.87% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 5.06%
Newick 2.84% 3.75% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.72%
Peacehaven 2.84% 7.82% 5.28% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 5.32%
Piddinghoe 2.84% -1.91% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.49%
Plumpton 2.84% 13.15% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 5.12%
Ringmer 2.84% -5.79% 4.16% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.49%
Rodmell 2.84% 9.35% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.89%
St Ann Without 2.84% 0.00% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.75%
St John Without 2.84% 0.00% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.75%
Seaford 2.84% -3.62% 4.80% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.61%
Southease 2.84% 0.00% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.75%
South Heighton 2.84% 31.11% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 5.35%
Streat 2.84% 14.13% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 5.01%
Tarring Neville 2.84% 0.00% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.75%
Telscombe 2.84% -13.33% 5.36% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.76%
Westmeston 2.84% -2.87% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.48%
Wivelsfield 2.84% 1.96% 0.00% 2.99% 5.42% 4.99% 4.63%

EFFECT ON BAND D COUNCIL TAX BY PERCENTAGE 2024/25
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